The Board also approved the acquisition of the MCR shares on 18 October 2022, and is of the view that
the said transaction, and the whole restructuring exercise are fair to the shareholders of the Company.

4. Shares to be issued in terms of the Consideration Issue

The Consideration Shares will be issued to CRE on 6 December 2022.

Further to the above Acquisition, CRE will hold a total of 755,839 shares in CIL, representing 89.53% of
the total number of shares in issue.

All the Consideration Shares will be issued in dematerialised form, and will rank pari passu with all other
issued Ordinary Shares of the Company.

COMPAGNIE IMMOBILIERE LIMITEE
FURTHER ADMISSION DOCUMENT 21

5. Before and after the issue of the Consideration Shares

Number of shares held by CRE % shareholding
As at the Last Practicable Date 177,992 66.81

Consideration Shares 577,847 -

Post Consideration Issue 755,839 89.53

6. Impact on the existing shareholders

Upon issuance of the Consideration Shares for the acquisition of MCR, the impact thereof on the existing
shareholders of CIL as at the Last Practicable Date is as follows:

Pre-Consideration Issue Post–Consideration Issue

Main shareholders Number of
shares % shareholding Number of

shares % shareholding

Currimjee Real Estate Ltd 177,992 66.81 755,839 89.53

Promotion & Development Limited 23,544 8.84 23,544 2.79

Remaining Shareholders 64,864 24.35 64,864 7.68

Total 266,400 100% 844,247 100%

7. Authority to issue additional shares

At the Special General Meeting of Shareholders held on 25 November 2022, the shareholders of the
Company passed a resolution authorising the Board to issue the Consideration Shares to CRE, subject
to the Companies Act 2001, the Securities Act 2005 and the DEM Rules, and also subject to receipt of
all requisite approvals, including approval from the Stock Exchange of Mauritius Ltd for the listing of the
Consideration Shares on the DEM.

8. Listing and Dealings on the DEM

An application was made for the issue and listing of the Consideration Shares on the DEM and the LEC